

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.572 OF 2016

Yogesh S/O. Shivlingappa Kore)...Applicant

v/s.

Nagraj Shivlingappa Kore and Anr.)...Respondents

Mr. Ritesh Thobde, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. A.R.Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : P N. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 18th OCTOBER 2016.

P.C. :

Issue notice to Respondent No.1 returnable after six weeks.

The learned APP accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2- State

2 Call Records & Proceedings.

(P N. DESHMUKH, J.)