

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.572 OF 2016

Yogesh Shivlingappa Kore .. Petitioner.

Vs.

Nagraj S. Kore & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr. Ritesh Thobde for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Tajane for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra APP for the State.

CORAM : A.K.MENON, J.

DATED : 5TH JUNE, 2017

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since his papers were misplaced, he was not ready with the matter. He has sought fresh copy of the matter. Accordingly, stand over to 19th June, 2017.

(A.K. MENON, J.)