

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**REVISION APPLICATION NO.572 OF 2016**

Yogesh s/o Shivlingappa Kore ..... Applicant

vs.

Nagraj Shivlingappa Kore & Anr. ....Respondents

Mr. Sagar S. Tambe i/by Mr. Ritesh M. Thobe for the Applicant.

Mr. Akshay Kashid i/by Mr. A.B. Tajare for Respondent No.1.

Mr. N.B. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.**

**DATE : 2 MARCH 2021.**

**P. C. :**

. None appears for the Applicant, stand over to 06.04.2021.

**[SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.]**