

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 572 OF 2016

Yogesh S/o Shivlingappa KoreAPPLICANT

V/S

Nagraj Shivlingappa Kore And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. Sagar Tambe i/b Adv. Ritesh Thobde for Petitioner

Adv. H. M. Khupsare i/b Adv. Ashok B. Tajane for Respondent

Adv. Arfan Sait APP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK
J**

DATE : 18th January, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 20/02/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)